PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588844

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	E	xecution Date	
JOHANNES GRILLARI				/2013	
REGINA GRILLARI				/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	UNIVERSITÄT FÜR BODENKULTUR WIEN				
Street Address:	GREGOR MEN	DEL STRASSE 33			
City:	VIENNA				
State/Country:	AUSTRIA				
Postal Code:	1180				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 13997					
Application Number:	1	3997976			
CORRESPONDENCE		3997976			979799
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (626)7	37-1167			13997976
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (626)7 62673	37-1167 79086			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (626)7 62673 mike-p	37-1167 79086 to@lozaip.com	cessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (626)7 62673 mike-p <i>s sent via US Mai</i> i	37-1167 79086	cessful.		00 00\$
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (626)7 62673 mike-p <i>s sent via US Maii</i> LOZA 305 N.	37-1167 79086 to@lozaip.com <i>when the email attempt is unsud</i> & LOZA, LLP SECOND AVENUE, #127	cessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (626)7 62673 mike-p <i>s sent via US Maii</i> LOZA 305 N.	37-1167 79086 to@lozaip.com ' <i>when the email attempt is unsuc</i> & LOZA, LLP	cessful.		00 00\$
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (626)7 62673 mike-p <i>e sent via US Maii</i> LOZA 305 N. UPLAI	37-1167 79086 to@lozaip.com <i>when the email attempt is unsud</i> & LOZA, LLP SECOND AVENUE, #127	cessful.		00 00\$
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (626)7 62673 mike-p <i>e sent via US Maii</i> LOZA 305 N. UPLAI	37-1167 79086 to@lozaip.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuc</i> & LOZA, LLP SECOND AVENUE, #127 ND, CALIFORNIA 91786	cessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (626)7 62673 mike-p <i>e sent via US Maii</i> LOZA 305 N. UPLAI	37-1167 79086 to@lozaip.com <i>when the email attempt is unsud</i> & LOZA, LLP SECOND AVENUE, #127 ND, CALIFORNIA 91786 REDL-1039	cessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (626)7 62673 mike-p <i>e sent via US Maii</i> LOZA 305 N. UPLAI	37-1167 79086 to@lozaip.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuc</i> & LOZA, LLP SECOND AVENUE, #127 ND, CALIFORNIA 91786 REDL-1039 MICHAEL FEDRICK			

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

GRILLARI, Johannes Setzgasse 7 2102 Bisamberg AUSTRIA

GRILLARI, Regina Setzgasse 7 2102 Bisamberg AUSTRIA

(co-) inventors of the invention laid down in the PCT Patent Application PCT/EP2011/073962 filed 23.12.2011 and entitled:

METHOD OF GENERATING INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS AND DIFFERENTIATED CELLS

herewith confirm to have assigned all of their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

Universität für Bodenkultur Wien

Gregor Mendel Straße 33 1180 Vienna AUSTRIA

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declares to be fully remunerated for such assignment. They declare their consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. They agree to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay or any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE

<u>VIENNA , 9.7.1025</u> Place, date

ROUGIV

Place, date

Johannes Grillari Regina Grillari

RECORDED: 10/23/2013